2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M6468500
M16561
M17239
M8258000
M12017
M12610
M12018
M10762
M9508
M10919

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/24/2025 8:45:52AM

Owner Name

PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI

DE CENTRAL OPERATING LLC WI
CIVITAS PERMIAN OPER LLC WI
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS PUFF LANDS
PERMIAN RESOURCES OPER LLC WI
RP OPERATING LLC

SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC
DISCOVERY NAT RESOURCES WI
VITAL ENERGY INC

DIAMONDBACK E&P LLC WI

192 - REAGAN COUNTY

Market Value

$978,100,890
$727,219,480
$669,468,080
$363,593,770
$308,110,040
$302,722,710
$279,598,060
$250,584,140
$222,558,690
$220,615,430

Taxable Value

$937,724,600
$717,766,100
$667,179,670
$356,117,090
$303,436,060
$302,641,330
$277,593,770
$248,199,600
$221,260,780
$220,615,430
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M685
M9667
R644
M17895
M9209
M1318
R871
M16195
M10226
M1933

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/24/2025 8:45:52AM

BLC - CITY OF BIG LAKE
Owner Name

AEP TEXAS

JET SPECIALTY INC

PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES USA INC
HEN INFRASTRUCTURE

ELECTRIC TRANSMISION OF TX

E C ROUSTABOUT

BL WEST TEXAS GROUP LLC

ARCHROCK SERVICES LP

PINNERGY LTD

T-HILL PROD SVCS

Market Value

$11,070,620
$8,935,020
$6,426,368
$4,551,120
$3,278,490
$2,556,200
$2,320,000
$2,302,450
$2,021,080
$1,929,460

Taxable Value

$11,070,620
$8,935,020
$6,426,368
$4,551,120
$3,278,490
$2,556,200
$2,320,000
$2,302,450
$2,021,080
$1,929,460
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M6468500
M16561
M17239
M8258000
M12017
M12610
M12018
M10762
M9508
M10919

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/24/2025 8:45:52AM

Owner Name

PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI

DE CENTRAL OPERATING LLC WI
CIVITAS PERMIAN OPER LLC WI
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS PUFF LANDS
PERMIAN RESOURCES OPER LLC WI
RP OPERATING LLC

SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC
DISCOVERY NAT RESOURCES WI
VITAL ENERGY INC

DIAMONDBACK E&P LLC WI

CAD - REAGAN CAD

Market Value

$978,100,890
$727,219,480
$669,468,080
$363,593,770
$308,110,040
$302,722,710
$279,598,060
$250,584,140
$222,558,730
$220,615,430

Taxable Value

$937,724,600
$717,766,100
$667,179,670
$356,117,090
$303,436,060
$302,641,330
$277,593,770
$248,199,600
$221,260,820
$220,615,430
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

GC - GLASSCOCK UWCD

Owner Id Owner Name
1 R326 COX FAMILY PARTNERSHIP
2 R3625 SCHWARTZ JOHN E
3 R1154 BALES PHILLIP & JUDY
4 R3619 SCHWARTZ FLOYD
5 R1331 BRADEN CHARLES A & JANET
6 R3108 PELZEL STEVE M
7 R5840 ENVIRONMENTAL DISPOSAL SYSTEMS LLC
8 M13700 REAGAN PERMIAN LEGACY LP
9 R2114 GLASSCOCK COUNTY CO-OP
10 R1334 BRADEN DONALD

7/24/2025 8:45:52AM

Market Value

$437,704
$387,904
$721,642
$733,916
$628,682
$205,439
$195,000
$190,840
$180,116
$242,765

Taxable Value

$437,704
$387,904
$336,905
$275,808
$235,805
$205,439
$195,000
$190,840
$180,116
$162,279
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

HW - REAGAN CO HOSPITAL DST

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M6468500 PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI
2 M16561 DE CENTRAL OPERATING LLC WI
3 M17239 CIVITAS PERMIAN OPER LLC WI
4 M12017 PERMIAN RESOURCES OPER LLC WI
5 M12610 RP OPERATING LLC
6 M12018 SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC
7 M10762 DISCOVERY NAT RESOURCES WI
8 M9508 VITAL ENERGY INC
9 M10919 DIAMONDBACK E&P LLC WI
10 M16667 MATTERHORN EXPRESS PIPELINE

7/24/2025 8:45:52AM

Market Value

$978,100,890
$727,219,480
$669,468,080
$308,110,040
$302,722,710
$279,598,060
$250,584,140
$222,558,690
$220,615,430
$169,704,870

Taxable Value

$937,724,600
$717,766,100
$667,179,670
$303,436,060
$302,641,330
$277,593,770
$248,199,600
$221,260,780
$220,615,430
$145,097,670
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M6468500
M16561
M17239
M8258000
M12017
M12610
M12018
M10762
M9508
M10919

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/24/2025 8:45:52AM

Owner Name

PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI

DE CENTRAL OPERATING LLC WI
CIVITAS PERMIAN OPER LLC WI
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS PUFF LANDS
PERMIAN RESOURCES OPER LLC WI
RP OPERATING LLC

SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC
DISCOVERY NAT RESOURCES WI
VITAL ENERGY INC

DIAMONDBACK E&P LLC WI

RDR - FM&LR

Market Value

$978,100,890
$727,219,480
$669,468,080
$363,593,770
$308,110,040
$302,722,710
$279,598,060
$250,584,140
$222,558,690
$220,615,430

Taxable Value

$937,724,600
$717,766,100
$667,179,670
$356,117,090
$303,436,060
$302,641,330
$277,593,770
$248,199,600
$221,260,780
$220,615,430
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M16561
M17239
M12017
M12610
M12018
M10762
M9508

M10919
M16667

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/24/2025 8:45:52AM

M6468500

RS - REAGAN CO ISD M&O0
Owner Name

PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI

DE CENTRAL OPERATING LLC WI
CIVITAS PERMIAN OPER LLC WI
PERMIAN RESOURCES OPER LLC WI
RP OPERATING LLC

SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC
DISCOVERY NAT RESOURCES WI
VITAL ENERGY INC

DIAMONDBACK E&P LLC WI
MATTERHORN EXPRESS PIPELINE

Market Value

$978,100,890
$727,219,480
$669,468,080
$308,110,040
$302,722,710
$279,598,060
$250,584,140
$222,558,690
$220,615,430
$169,704,870

Taxable Value

$937,724,600
$717,766,100
$667,179,670
$303,436,060
$302,641,330
$277,593,770
$248,199,600
$221,260,780
$220,615,430
$145,097,670
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M16561
M17239
M12017
M12610
M12018
M10762
M9508

M10919
M13162

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/24/2025 8:45:52AM

M6468500

RSIS - REAGAN CO ISD 1&S
Owner Name

PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI

DE CENTRAL OPERATING LLC WI
CIVITAS PERMIAN OPER LLC WI
PERMIAN RESOURCES OPER LLC WI
RP OPERATING LLC

SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC
DISCOVERY NAT RESOURCES WI
VITAL ENERGY INC

DIAMONDBACK E&P LLC WI
SANTA RITA WIND ENERGY LLC

Market Value

$978,100,890
$727,219,480
$669,468,080
$308,110,040
$302,722,710
$279,598,060
$250,584,140
$222,558,690
$220,615,430
$150,524,080

Taxable Value

$937,724,600
$717,766,100
$667,179,670
$303,436,060
$302,641,330
$277,593,770
$248,199,600
$221,260,780
$220,615,430
$150,524,080
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M16561
M17239
M12017
M12610
M12018
M10762
M9508

M10919
M13162

O 00 NO UL WN -
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o

7/24/2025 8:45:52AM

M6468500

U - SANTA RITA UWD
Owner Name

PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI

DE CENTRAL OPERATING LLC WI
CIVITAS PERMIAN OPER LLC WI
PERMIAN RESOURCES OPER LLC WI
RP OPERATING LLC

SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC
DISCOVERY NAT RESOURCES WI
VITAL ENERGY INC

DIAMONDBACK E&P LLC WI
SANTA RITA WIND ENERGY LLC

Market Value

$978,100,890
$727,219,480
$669,468,080
$308,110,040
$302,722,710
$279,598,060
$250,584,140
$222,558,690
$220,615,430
$150,524,080

Taxable Value

$937,724,600
$717,766,100
$667,179,670
$303,436,060
$302,641,330
$277,593,770
$248,199,600
$221,260,780
$220,615,430
$150,524,080
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2025 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M16561
M17239
M12017
M12610
M12018
M10762
M9508

M10919
M13162

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/24/2025 8:45:52AM

M6468500

W - REAGAN CO WSD
Owner Name

PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI

DE CENTRAL OPERATING LLC WI
CIVITAS PERMIAN OPER LLC WI
PERMIAN RESOURCES OPER LLC WI
RP OPERATING LLC

SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC
DISCOVERY NAT RESOURCES WI
VITAL ENERGY INC

DIAMONDBACK E&P LLC WI
SANTA RITA WIND ENERGY LLC

Market Value

$978,100,890
$727,219,480
$669,468,080
$308,110,040
$302,722,710
$279,598,060
$250,584,140
$222,558,690
$220,615,430
$150,524,080

Taxable Value

$937,724,600
$717,766,100
$667,179,670
$303,436,060
$302,641,330
$277,593,770
$248,199,600
$221,260,780
$220,615,430
$150,524,080
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