	192 - REAGAN COUNTY				
	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value	
1	M6468500	PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI	\$978,100,890	\$937,724,600	
2	M16561	DE CENTRAL OPERATING LLC WI	\$727,219,480	\$717,766,100	
3	M17239	CIVITAS PERMIAN OPER LLC WI	\$669,468,080	\$667,179,670	
4	M8258000	UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS PUFF LANDS	\$363,593,770	\$356,117,090	
5	M12017	PERMIAN RESOURCES OPER LLC WI	\$308,110,040	\$303,436,060	
6	M12610	RP OPERATING LLC	\$302,722,710	\$302,641,330	
7	M12018	SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC	\$279,598,060	\$277,593,770	
8	M10762	DISCOVERY NAT RESOURCES WI	\$250,584,140	\$248,199,600	
9	M9508	VITAL ENERGY INC	\$222,558,690	\$221,260,780	
10	M10919	DIAMONDBACK F&PTIC WI	\$220,615,430	\$220 615 430	

7/24/2025 8:45:52AM Page 1 of 10

	BLC - CITY OF BIG LAKE				
	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value	
1	M685	AEP TEXAS	\$11,070,620	\$11,070,620	
2	M9667	JET SPECIALTY INC	\$8,935,020	\$8,935,020	
3	R644	PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES USA INC	\$6,426,368	\$6,426,368	
4	M17895	HEN INFRASTRUCTURE	\$4,551,120	\$4,551,120	
5	M9209	ELECTRIC TRANSMISION OF TX	\$3,278,490	\$3,278,490	
6	M1318	E C ROUSTABOUT	\$2,556,200	\$2,556,200	
7	R871	BL WEST TEXAS GROUP LLC	\$2,320,000	\$2,320,000	
8	M16195	ARCHROCK SERVICES LP	\$2,302,450	\$2,302,450	
9	M10226	PINNERGY LTD	\$2,021,080	\$2,021,080	
10	M1933	T-HILL PROD SVCS	\$1,929,460	\$1 929 460	

7/24/2025 8:45:52AM Page 2 of 10

	CAD - REAGAN CAD				
	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value	
1	M6468500	PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI	\$978,100,890	\$937,724,600	
2	M16561	DE CENTRAL OPERATING LLC WI	\$727,219,480	\$717,766,100	
3	M17239	CIVITAS PERMIAN OPER LLC WI	\$669,468,080	\$667,179,670	
4	M8258000	UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS PUFF LANDS	\$363,593,770	\$356,117,090	
5	M12017	PERMIAN RESOURCES OPER LLC WI	\$308,110,040	\$303,436,060	
6	M12610	RP OPERATING LLC	\$302,722,710	\$302,641,330	
7	M12018	SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC	\$279,598,060	\$277,593,770	
8	M10762	DISCOVERY NAT RESOURCES WI	\$250,584,140	\$248,199,600	
9	M9508	VITAL ENERGY INC	\$222,558,730	\$221,260,820	
10	M10919	DIAMONDRACK F&PIIC WI	\$220 615 430	\$220 615 430	

7/24/2025 8:45:52AM Page 3 of 10

	GC - GLASSCOCK UWCD				
	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value	
1	R326	COX FAMILY PARTNERSHIP	\$437,704	\$437,704	
2	R3625	SCHWARTZ JOHN E	\$387,904	\$387,904	
3	R1154	BALES PHILLIP & JUDY	\$721,642	\$336,905	
4	R3619	SCHWARTZ FLOYD	\$733,916	\$275,808	
5	R1331	BRADEN CHARLES A & JANET	\$628,682	\$235,805	
6	R3108	PELZEL STEVE M	\$205,439	\$205,439	
7	R5840	ENVIRONMENTAL DISPOSAL SYSTEMS LLC	\$195,000	\$195,000	
8	M13700	REAGAN PERMIAN LEGACY LP	\$190,840	\$190,840	
9	R2114	GLASSCOCK COUNTY CO-OP	\$180,116	\$180,116	
10	R1334	BRADEN DONALD	\$242 765	\$162 279	

7/24/2025 8:45:52AM Page 4 of 10

	HW - REAGAN CO HOSPITAL DST				
	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value	
1	M6468500	PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI	\$978,100,890	\$937,724,600	
2	M16561	DE CENTRAL OPERATING LLC WI	\$727,219,480	\$717,766,100	
3	M17239	CIVITAS PERMIAN OPER LLC WI	\$669,468,080	\$667,179,670	
4	M12017	PERMIAN RESOURCES OPER LLC WI	\$308,110,040	\$303,436,060	
5	M12610	RP OPERATING LLC	\$302,722,710	\$302,641,330	
6	M12018	SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC	\$279,598,060	\$277,593,770	
7	M10762	DISCOVERY NAT RESOURCES WI	\$250,584,140	\$248,199,600	
8	M9508	VITAL ENERGY INC	\$222,558,690	\$221,260,780	
9	M10919	DIAMONDBACK E&P LLC WI	\$220,615,430	\$220,615,430	
10	M16667	MATTERHORN EXPRESS PIPELINE	\$169 704 870	\$145 097 670	

7/24/2025 8:45:52AM Page 5 of 10

	RDR - FM&LR				
	Owner Id	Owner Name		Market Value	Taxable Value
1	M6468500	PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI		\$978,100,890	\$937,724,600
2	M16561	DE CENTRAL OPERATING LLC WI		\$727,219,480	\$717,766,100
3	M17239	CIVITAS PERMIAN OPER LLC WI		\$669,468,080	\$667,179,670
4	M8258000	UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS PUFF LANDS		\$363,593,770	\$356,117,090
5	M12017	PERMIAN RESOURCES OPER LLC WI		\$308,110,040	\$303,436,060
6	M12610	RP OPERATING LLC		\$302,722,710	\$302,641,330
7	M12018	SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC		\$279,598,060	\$277,593,770
8	M10762	DISCOVERY NAT RESOURCES WI		\$250,584,140	\$248,199,600
9	M9508	VITAL ENERGY INC		\$222,558,690	\$221,260,780
10	M10919	DIAMONDBACK E&P LLC WI		\$220,615,430	\$220,615,430

7/24/2025 8:45:52AM Page 6 of 10

	RS - REAGAN CO ISD M&O				
	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value	
1	M6468500	PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI	\$978,100,890	\$937,724,600	
2	M16561	DE CENTRAL OPERATING LLC WI	\$727,219,480	\$717,766,100	
3	M17239	CIVITAS PERMIAN OPER LLC WI	\$669,468,080	\$667,179,670	
4	M12017	PERMIAN RESOURCES OPER LLC WI	\$308,110,040	\$303,436,060	
5	M12610	RP OPERATING LLC	\$302,722,710	\$302,641,330	
6	M12018	SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC	\$279,598,060	\$277,593,770	
7	M10762	DISCOVERY NAT RESOURCES WI	\$250,584,140	\$248,199,600	
8	M9508	VITAL ENERGY INC	\$222,558,690	\$221,260,780	
9	M10919	DIAMONDBACK E&P LLC WI	\$220,615,430	\$220,615,430	
10	M16667	MATTERHORN EXPRESS PIPELINE	\$169,704,870	\$145,097,670	

7/24/2025 8:45:52AM Page 7 of 10

RSIS - REAGAN CO ISD I&S				
Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value	
M6468500	PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI	\$978,100,890	\$937,724,600	
M16561	DE CENTRAL OPERATING LLC WI	\$727,219,480	\$717,766,100	
M17239	CIVITAS PERMIAN OPER LLC WI	\$669,468,080	\$667,179,670	
M12017	PERMIAN RESOURCES OPER LLC WI	\$308,110,040	\$303,436,060	
M12610	RP OPERATING LLC	\$302,722,710	\$302,641,330	
M12018	SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC	\$279,598,060	\$277,593,770	
M10762	DISCOVERY NAT RESOURCES WI	\$250,584,140	\$248,199,600	
M9508	VITAL ENERGY INC	\$222,558,690	\$221,260,780	
M10919	DIAMONDBACK E&P LLC WI	\$220,615,430	\$220,615,430	
M13162	SANTA RITA WIND ENERGY LLC	\$150,524,080	\$150,524,080	
וחחחח	M6468500 M16561 M17239 M12017 M12610 M12018 M10762 M9508 M10919	Owner Id Owner Name M6468500 PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI M16561 DE CENTRAL OPERATING LLC WI M17239 CIVITAS PERMIAN OPER LLC WI M12017 PERMIAN RESOURCES OPER LLC WI M12610 RP OPERATING LLC M12018 SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC M10762 DISCOVERY NAT RESOURCES WI M19508 VITAL ENERGY INC M10919 DIAMONDBACK E&P LLC WI	Owner Id Owner Name Market Value M6468500 PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI \$978,100,890 M16561 DE CENTRAL OPERATING LLC WI \$727,219,480 M17239 CIVITAS PERMIAN OPER LLC WI \$669,468,080 M12017 PERMIAN RESOURCES OPER LLC WI \$308,110,040 M12610 RP OPERATING LLC \$302,722,710 M12018 SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC \$279,598,060 M10762 DISCOVERY NAT RESOURCES WI \$250,584,140 M9508 VITAL ENERGY INC \$222,558,690 M10919 DIAMONDBACK E&P LLC WI \$220,615,430	

7/24/2025 8:45:52AM Page 8 of 10

	U - SANTA RITA UWD				
	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value	
1	M6468500	PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI	\$978,100,890	\$937,724,600	
2	M16561	DE CENTRAL OPERATING LLC WI	\$727,219,480	\$717,766,100	
3	M17239	CIVITAS PERMIAN OPER LLC WI	\$669,468,080	\$667,179,670	
4	M12017	PERMIAN RESOURCES OPER LLC WI	\$308,110,040	\$303,436,060	
5	M12610	RP OPERATING LLC	\$302,722,710	\$302,641,330	
6	M12018	SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC	\$279,598,060	\$277,593,770	
7	M10762	DISCOVERY NAT RESOURCES WI	\$250,584,140	\$248,199,600	
8	M9508	VITAL ENERGY INC	\$222,558,690	\$221,260,780	
9	M10919	DIAMONDBACK E&P LLC WI	\$220,615,430	\$220,615,430	
10	M13162	SANTA RITA WIND ENERGY LLC	\$150,524,080	\$150,524,080	

7/24/2025 8:45:52AM Page 9 of 10

	W - REAGAN CO WSD				
	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value	
1	M6468500	PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI	\$978,100,890	\$937,724,600	
2	M16561	DE CENTRAL OPERATING LLC WI	\$727,219,480	\$717,766,100	
3	M17239	CIVITAS PERMIAN OPER LLC WI	\$669,468,080	\$667,179,670	
4	M12017	PERMIAN RESOURCES OPER LLC WI	\$308,110,040	\$303,436,060	
5	M12610	RP OPERATING LLC	\$302,722,710	\$302,641,330	
6	M12018	SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC	\$279,598,060	\$277,593,770	
7	M10762	DISCOVERY NAT RESOURCES WI	\$250,584,140	\$248,199,600	
8	M9508	VITAL ENERGY INC	\$222,558,690	\$221,260,780	
9	M10919	DIAMONDBACK E&P LLC WI	\$220,615,430	\$220,615,430	
10	M13162	SANTA RITA WIND ENERGY LLC	\$150,524,080	\$150,524,080	
10	10113102	SAIVIA KITA WIND ENERGY EEC	7130,324,000	\$150,524,080	

7/24/2025 8:45:52AM Page 10 of 10